



Legislation Text

File #: 11-00207, **Version:** 1

Acting as the Board of Directors, Water Agency:

Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement with Kennedy/Jenks Consultants (not a local vendor) to administer and coordinate Proposition 50 Grant Project submittals to the State Water Resources Control Board (SWRCB), by extending the term of the Agreement from April 1, 2011 to December 31, 2013, and increasing the Contract amount by \$85,000.00 to a not-to-exceed amount of \$296,031.00.